

December 2021

CONTRACTS

CONTRACT NUMBER	CONTRACTOR'S NAME	DATE SIGNED	AMOUNT OF Contract	PURPOSE OF CONTRACT	DEPARTMENT	AUTHORITY
PH001092	Westside Community Health Services	5-Oct-21	\$240,000.00	Contract Amendment #1 to provide health services to adolescents within Saint Paul Public High Schools. Amendment extends contract from 10/13/21 through 9/30/22. Amendment increases max NTE by \$240,000.00 from \$240,000.00 to \$480,000.00. Agreement is for the period of 01/11/2021 through 09/30/2022.	Public Health	Res. B2019-246
PRMG000056A	Ayers Associates Inc.	1-Dec-21	\$3,935.25	Contract to provide mechanical engineering services. Contract memorializes the assignment of the Agreement from Gausman & Moore Associates, Inc. to Ayres Associates, Inc. (contract PRMG000056). Agreement is for the period 12/6/21 through 2/5/22.	Property Management	3.40.27c
PRMG000065A	Ayers Associates Inc.	1-Dec-21	\$9,878.84	Contract to provide engineering services. Contract memorializes the assignment of the Agreement from Gausman & Moore Associates, Inc. to Ayres Associates, Inc. (contract PRMG000065). Agreement is for the period 12/6/21 through 7/1/23.	Property Management	3.40.27c
RC-000186A	Ayers Associates Inc.	1-Dec-21	Rate Setting	Master Contract to provide architecture and engineering. This contract memorializes the assignment of the Agreement from Gausman & Moore Associates, Inc. to Ayres Associates, Inc. (Contract RC-000186). Agreement is for the period of 12/6/21 through 2/19/24.	Property Management	B2019-048
RC-000315	Augie's Trucking	1-Dec-21	Rate Setting	Master Contract Amendment #2 to provide yard waste transportation and site work at five Ramsey County Yard Waste Sites. Amendment extends contract from 12/31/2021 through 12/31/2022. Agreement is for the period of 01/01/2020 through 12/31/2022.	Public Health	3.40.27b
ATTY000347	Legal Rights Center Inc.	2-Dec-21	\$51,000.00	Contract to provide school-based restorative family group conferencing for youth referred by Ramsey County Attorney's Office. Agreement is for the period of 12/1/21 through 12/31/23.	County Attorney	M.S. 388

PH001089	Waste Management Inc.	2-Dec-21	Rate Setting	Contract Amendment #1 to provide recycling and municipal solid waste management. Amendment contains rate changes and extends contract from 12/31/21 through 12/31/22.	Public Health	Res. B2020-268
CC002967	TI Zack Concrete Inc	6-Dec-21	\$479,377.15	Contract Amendment #4 to provide concrete pavement rehabilitation on County Road C, Larpenteur Avenue, Energy Park Drive, and Highway 96 increases max NTE by \$479,377.15 from \$3,066,313.06 to \$3,545,690.21. Amendment extends contract from 12/31/21 through 12/31/22. Agreement is for the period of 03/01/2019 through 12/31/2022.	Public Works	Res. B2018-033
CC003043	OMG Midwest Inc	6-Dec-21	\$2,243,203.75	* Contract Amendment #6 to provide 2020 Pavement Bituminous Resurfacing. Amendment extends contract from 12/31/21 through 12/31/22. Agreement is for the period of 07/17/2020 through 12/31/2022.	Public Works	Res. B2020-071
CC003032	Bituminous Roadways Inc.	6-Dec-21	\$3,173,962.49	* Contract Amendment #4 to provide 2020 Bituminous Reclamation Project on various County Roads. Amendment extends contract from 12/31/21 through 12/31/22. No change in NTE amount. Agreement is for the period of 06/01/2020 through 12/31/2022.	Public Works	Res. B2020-071
CC003038	Valley Paving Inc.	6-Dec-21	\$4,048,911.45	* Contract Amendment #7 to provide all supplies, equipment, and labor required for the micro surfacing and 3-lane conversion (Maryland-Larpenter-McKnight). Amendment extends contract from 12/31/21 through 12/31/22. Agreement is for the period of 06/22/2020 through 12/31/2022.	Public Works	Res. B2020-071
PRMG000056	Gausman and Moore Inc.	6-Dec-21	\$3,935.25	* Contract Amendment #1 to provide property management mechanical Cert SBE contract. Amendment terminates the contract and assigns services to Ayres Associates, Inc, effective December 3, 2021. Agreement is for the period of 2/6/17 through 12/3/21.	Property Management	3.40.27c

PRMG000065	Gausman and Moore Inc.	6-Dec-21	\$9,878.84 *	Contract Amendment #1 to provide engineering professional services. Amendment terminates the contract and assigns services to Ayres Associates, Inc, effective December 3, 2021. Agreement is for the period of 2/2/18 through 12/3/21.	Property Management	3.40.27c
CC003024	Concrete Idea Inc.	6-Dec-21	\$775,157.00 *	Contract Amendment #3 to provide 2020 pedestrian ramp ADA project for various Ramsey County locations. Amendment extends contract from 12/31/21 through 12/31/22. No change in NTE amount. Agreement is for the period of 05/18/2020 through 12/31/2022.	Public Works	Res. B2020-071
CC002960	Redstone Construction LLC	6-Dec-21	\$23,942,463.85 *	Contract Amendment #28 for I694 and Rice Street interchange reconstruction State project. Amendment extends contract from 12/31/21 through 12/31/22. No change in NTE amount. Agreement is for the period of 1/15/2019 through 12/31/2022.	Public Works	Res. B2018-033
RRA000084	Railworks Track System Inc.	7-Dec-21	\$600,000.00 *	Contract Amendment #1 to provide track maintenance, track inspection, and railroad roadway worker protection services (i.e., providing lookouts, flagmen and taking control of Union Depot Railroad (UDR) track from the BNSF Dispatcher. Amendment extends contract from 12/31/21 through 12/31/22. No change in NTE. Agreement is for the period of 1/1/19 through 12/31/22.	Regional Rail Authority	3.40.27h
CHS18 RADIAS 01 20	South Metro Human Services	7-Dec-21	\$528,448.00	Contract Amendment #6 to provide Community Support Program (CSP) to adults with mental illness(es) and substance abuse disorders in Ramsey County. Amendment increases contract NTE amount by \$528,448.00 from \$2,052,431.00 to \$2,580,879.00. Amendment extends contract from 12/31/21 through 12/31/22. Agreement is for the period of 01/01/2018 through 12/31/2022.	Social Services	Res. B2016-335

CC003011	J P Enterprises Inc.	7-Dec-21	\$150,000.00	Contract Amendment #1 to provide rifles for the Sheriff's Office. Amendment increases max NTE by \$150,000.00 from \$100,000.00 to \$250,000.00. Amendment extends contract from 3/10/22 through 3/10/23 Agreement is for the period of 03/11/2020 through 03/10/2023.	County Sheriff	3.40.271
CHS18 RADIAS 02 20	South Metro Human Services	7-Dec-21	\$133,432.00	Contract Amendment #5 to provide outreach services in the Ramsey County community through the ACCESS program. The program provides outreach workers whose mission is to connect people who are homeless and have mental illness with community resources and housing. Amendment extends contract from 12/31/21 through 12/31/22. Amendment extends contract NTE by \$133,432.00 from \$518,235.00 to \$651,667.00. Agreement is for the period of 1/1/18 through 12/31/22.	Human Services	Res. B2020-249
CC003087	Action Moving Services	8-Dec-21	\$125,000.00	Contract to provide residential moving of furniture and household items. Agreement is for the period of 12/8/21 through 12/7/26.	Health and Wellness Admin	3.40.271
ATTY000352	Bushyhead, Beverly Ruth	13-Dec-21	\$20,000.00	Contract to provide restorative services. Agreement is for the period of 12/27/21 through 12/31/23.	County Attorney	M.S. 388
PH000997	Advance Consulting LLC	13-Dec-21	\$120,000.00	Contract Amendment #2 to provide administrative support for the Saint Paul Children's Collaborative. Amendment increases max NTE by \$120,000.00 from \$240,000.00 to \$360,000.00 and extends contract date from 12/31/2021 through 12/31/2022. Agreement is for the period of 01/01/2020 through 12/31/2022.	Public Health	Res. 2004-275
CORRCF2017-6	Independent School District 622	13-Dec-21	\$125,000.00 *	Contract Amendment #3 to provide adult basic education services. Amendment extends contract from 12/12/2021 through 12/12/2022. No change in amount. Agreement is for the period of 12/13/2017 to 12/12/2022.	Corrections	Res. B2017-324

PH001036	Living at Home Block Nurse Prog	14-Dec-21	\$180,000.00	Contract Amendment #2 provides block nurse services to seniors to delay or avoid nursing home placement. Amendment extends the contract from 12/31/21 to 12/31/23 and increases the contract by \$180,000 from \$360,000 to \$540,000.00. Agreement is for the period of 02/25/20 through 12/31/22.	Public Health	Res. B2020-048
SSD 19-035 BENCHMARK	Benchmark Behavioral Health System Inc.	14-Dec-21	Rate Setting	Contract Amendment #3 to provide residential treatment services for children and adolescent boys and girls referred by the County. Amendment extends contract from 12/31/2021 through 12/31/2022. Agreement is for the period of 9/15/2019 through 12/31/2022.	Social Services and Community Corrections	Res. B2018-339
SSD 19-024 DEVEREUX GA	The Devereux Foundation	14-Dec-21	Rate Setting	Contract Amendment #5 to provide residential treatment services through practice models that are unique for youth from ages 10 to 21 years old in a treatment environment. Amendment contains a rate increase and extends contract from 12/31/21 through 12/31/22. Agreement is for the period of	Social Services	Res. B2018-339
CHS18 WESTSIDE 01 20	Westside Community Health Services	15-Dec-21	\$400,473.00	Contract Amendment #7 to provide management services for adult Latino, African Americans, Asians and communities of color residents of Ramsey County with mental health needs in a culturally specific manner. Amendment increases max NTE by \$400,473.00 from \$1,630,393.00 to \$2,030,866.00. Amendment extends contract from 12/31/21 through 12/31/22. Agreement is for the period of 01/01/2018 through 12/31/2022.	Human Services	Res. B2020-249
SSD 18-035 DEVEREUX	The Devereux Foundation	16-Dec-21	Rate Setting	Contract Amendment #4 to provide residential treatment services through Individualized Evidence-based Interventions for children of ages 5 to 19 years. Amendment contains a rate increase and extends contract from 12/31/21 through 12/31/22. Agreement is for the period of 01/15/2019 through 12/31/2022.	Social Services	Res. B2018-339

SSD 20-075 COVEPREP	White Deer Run LLC. (D/B/A Cove Prep)	16-Dec-21	Rate Setting	Contract Amendment #2 to provide residential services for male youth referred by County, which includes sex offender assessment and treatment, as well as sign language interpreter services. Amendment contains rate changes and extends contract from 12/31/21 through 12/31/22. Agreement is for the period 11/06/2020 through 12/31/2022.	Social Services	Res. B2019-284
HR0172	Damarco Solutions LLC.	16-Dec-21	\$175,000.00 *	Contract Amendment #1 to provide OSHA compliant Safety Data Sheet management and Online Respirator Medical Evaluations. Amendment extends contract from 12/31/21 through 12/31/22. No change in NTE amount. Agreement is for the period of 1/1/20 through 12/31/22.	Human Resources	3.40.27c
CC003058	A Pane in the Glass Construction	16-Dec-21	Rate Setting	Contract Amendment #1 to provide vinyl window installation for Lead and Healthy Homes Program. Amendment contains rate changes and extends contract from 12/31/21 through 12/31/22. Agreement is for the period of 01/01/2021 through 12/31/2022.	Public Health	3.40.27b
SSD 19-006 PINNACLE SES	Pinnacle Services Inc	17-Dec-21	Rate Setting	Contract Amendment #4 to provide Supported Employment Services and Personal Supports. Amendment extends contract from 12/31/22 through 12/31/23 . Agreement is for the period of 01/01/2019 through 12/31/2023.	Social Services	Res. B2017-326 (I)
SSD 18-036 DEVEREUX TX	The Devereux Foundation	17-Dec-21	Rate Setting	Contract Amendment #4 to provide residential treatment services through intensive long-term care treatment in a secured setting for adolescents and young adults with emotional, social, behavioral, and/or psychiatric/brain disorders. Amendment contains a rate increase and extends contract from 12/31/21 through 12/31/22. Agreement is for the period of 01/15/2019 through 12/31/2022.	Social Services	Res. B2018-339

CHS16 NEXTGEN 01 21	NextGen Healthcare Information Systems	17-Dec-21	Rate Setting	Contract Amendment #11 to provide electronic health records system for Community Human Services and Public Health. Amendment contains addition of Public Health licenses for Telehealth module to NextGen Electronic Health Records system, testing, work hours and hours for training. Amendment contains language changes and extends contract from 11/17/21 through 11/30/26 Agreement is for the period of 12/01/2016 through 11/30/2026.	Human Services	Res. B2021-264
RC-000373	Industrial Hygiene Services Corporation	17-Dec-21	Rate Setting	Master Contract Amendment #1 to provide environmental testing and consulting services upon request. Amendment extends contract from 12/22/21 through 12/22/22. Agreement is for the period of 12/23/20 through 12/22/21.	Public Works	Res. B2020-275
SSD 18-019 INTERACT ADC	Interact Center for Visual and Performing	17-Dec-21	Rate Setting	Contract Amendment #1 to provide adult day care services to persons living with disabilities. Amendment extends contract from 12/18/21 through 12/18/23 and contains rate changes. Agreement is for the period of 11/19/18 through 12/18/23.	Health and Wellness Admin	Res. B2020-249
SSD 18-031 RESCARE SES	Rescare Minnesota Inc	17-Dec-21	Rate Setting	Contract Amendment #2 to provide Supported Employment Services to persons living with disabilities. Amendment extends contract from 10/14/21 through 10/15/23. Agreement is for the period of 10/15/2018 through 10/14/2023.	Social Services	Res. B2020-249
CC003059	Fredrickson, Zachary	20-Dec-21	Rate Setting	Contract Amendment #1 to provide vinyl window installation for Lead and Healthy Homes Program. Amendment extends contract from 12/31/21 through 12/31/22 and contains rate change. Agreement is for the period of 01/01/2021 through 12/31/2022.	Public Health	3.40.27b
CC003060	Lead Investigative Services Inc.	20-Dec-21	Rate Setting	Contract Amendment #1 to provide vinyl window installation for Lead and Healthy Homes Program. Amendment extends contract from 12/31/21 through 12/31/22 and contains rate changes. Agreement is for the period of 01/01/2021 through 12/31/2022.	Public Health	3.40.27b

SSD 18-014 COPPER	Copper Hills Youth Center	20-Dec-21	Rate Setting	Contract Amendment #3 to provide residential treatment services to children and adolescents referred by the County Placing Agents. Amendment includes rate increase. Amendment extends contract from 12/17/2021 through 12/17/2022 Agreement is for the period of 12/18/2018 through 12/17/2022.	Social Services	Res. B2018-339
SSD 18-005 MNCAREPARTNER	Minnesota Care Partner LLC	20-Dec-21	Rate Setting	Contract Amendment #4 to provide Community Support Program (CSP) to adults with mental illness(es) and substance abuse disorders in Ramsey County, Minnesota. Amendment extends contract from 12/31/21 through 7/31/23 and contains rate changes. Agreement is for the period of 08/01/2018 through 7/31/2023.	Social Services	Res. B2016-335.
RC-000299	Group Health Plan Inc.	22-Dec-21	Rate Setting	Master Contract Amendment #2 to provide occupational healthcare services. Amendment extends contract from 12/31/2021 through 12/31/2022 and contains rate changes. Agreement is for the period of 01/01/2020 through 12/31/2022.	Human Resources	Res. B2019-294
SSD 20-062 HARDRICT	Hardrict, Ronald	23-Dec-21	\$300,000.00	Contract Amendment #1 to provide for a medical director for mental health services in correctional programs. Amendment extends contract from 12/31/21 through 12/31/22. Amendment increases max NTE by \$300,000.00 from \$300,000.00 to \$600,000.00. Agreement is for the period of 01/01/2021 through 12/31/2022.	Social Services	Res. B2019-284, B2020-249
CHS18 MENTAL HEALTH 01 20	Mental Health Resources Inc.	23-Dec-21	Rate Setting	Contract Amendment #2 to provide administration of housing subsidy. Amendment extends the contract form 12/31/21 to 12/31/22 and contains rate changes. Agreement is for the period of 01/01/2018 through 12/31/22.	Social Services	Res.B2016-335

PH001000	Face to Face	23-Dec-21	\$35,190.00	Contract Amendment #2 provides outpatient primary medical, dental or mental health services to Ramsey County low income residents. Amendment extends the contract from 12/31/21 to 12/31/22. Amendment increases max NTE by \$35,190.00 from \$70,380.00 to \$105,570.00 Agreement is for the period of 01/14/20 through 12/31/22.	Public Health	Res. B2020-013
RC-000265	Triangle Services Inc	23-Dec-21	Rate Setting	Master Contract Amendment #2 to provide janitorial services for the Roseville Library and by multiple Ramsey County departments on an as needed basis. Amendment extends contract from 12/31/21 through 12/31/22 and sets amount for 2022 service. No change to actual NTE. Agreement is for the period of 08/01/2019 through 07/31/2024.	Property Management	3.40.27b
SSD 21-045 YOUTH4TOMORROW	Youth for Tomorrow New Life Center	27-Dec-21	Rate Setting	Contract Amendment #1 to provide a residential treatment facility for adolescents. Amendment contains rate changes. Agreement is for the period of 11/1/21 through 10/31/22.	Social Services	Res. B2020-249
SSD 20-055 MOREDOORSLLC	More Doors LLC	27-Dec-21	\$250,000.00 *	Contract Amendment #1 to provide culturally specific transitional housing and supporting services to African American parents who are involved in child protection and required to complete outpatient treatment. Amendment contains budget adjustment No change in actual NTE or term. Agreement is for the period of 9/22/20 through 3/21/23.	Social Services	Res. B2020-170
RC-000123	Robert Half International Inc.	27-Dec-21	Rate Setting	Contract Amendment #1 to provide temporary financial employment services. Amendment contains language changes. No change in term. Agreement is for the period of 10/23/17 through 10/22/22.	Finance	Res. B2017-187

SSD 18-013 SENIOR MOW	Senior Services Consortium of Ramsey County	27-Dec-21	(\$468,473.00)	Contract Amendment #4 to provide delivered meals to seniors in Ramsey County and coordinate senior services. Amendment decreases max NTE by \$468,473.00 from \$1,410,383.00 to \$941,910.00. Amendment extends contract from 12/31/21 through 12/31/22. Agreement is for the period of 01/01/2019 through 12/31/2022.	Social Services	Res. B2020-249
PH001151	DeYoung Consulting Services LLC.	27-Dec-21	\$82,500.00	Contract to provide breastfeeding coalition. Agreement is for the period of 1/1/22 through 8/31/23.	Public Health	3.40.27c
PH001146	Association for Nonsmokers-MN	27-Dec-21	\$300,000.00	Contract to provide for tobacco reduction programs. Agreement is for the period of 1/1/22 through 10/31/24.	Public Health	Res. B2019-246
SHRF00237	E Weinberg Supply Co Inc.	28-Dec-21	\$98,800.00	Contract to provide conveyor replacement in the property room of the Adult Detention Center. Agreement is for the period of 12/24/21 through 12/23/22.	Sheriff's Office	3.40.33b
ATTY000353	Autumn, Stephanie	28-Dec-21	\$20,000.00	Contract to provide Indigenous Restorative Circles, Indigenous Family Group Decision Making Conferencing, and restorative practices consultation. Agreement is for the period of 12/30/21 through 12/31/23.	County Attorney	M.S. 388
SSD 19-048 JOURNEYOFHOPE	Journey of Hope Comm Housing LLC	28-Dec-21	Rate Setting	Contract Amendment #3 to provide African American culturally specific services to the youth and families who are greatly impacted. Amendment extends contract from 12/31/21 through 12/31/22 and contains language and rate changes. Agreement is for the period of 12/01/2019 through 12/31/2022.	Social Services	Res. B2019-296
SSD 19-047 REBOUND	Rebound Inc	28-Dec-21	Rate Setting	Contract Amendment #3 to provide culturally specific group homes services for up to Six (6) African American males experiencing emotional and/or behavioral distress. Amendment contains rate and language changes. Amendment extends contract from 12/31/2021 through 12/31/2022. Agreement is for the period of 01/01/2020 through 12/31/2022.	Social Services	Res. B2019-295

CC003002	Dunn Livery LP	28-Dec-21	Rate Setting	Contract Amendment #2 to provide deceased body transportation. Amendment extends contract from 12/31/2021 through 12/31/2022. Agreement is for the period of 01/01/2020 through 12/31/2022.	Medical Examiner	3.40.27b
HWAD 21-003 LIFEGUIDES	Moreland, Denise K.	29-Dec-21	\$145,795.00	Contract Amendment #1 to provide technology support consulting. Amendment increases max NTE by \$145,795.00 from \$29,205.00 to \$175,000.00. Amendment extends contract from 12/31/21 through 12/31/22. Agreement is for the period of 10/7/21 through 12/31/22.	Health and Wellness Admin	3.40.27c
CRTS000046	Wolford, Kelly	30-Dec-21	\$175,000.00	Contract to provide for a civil commitment panel. Agreement is for the period of 1/1/22 through 1/31/24.	Courts	3.40.27c
CHS17 RESCARE 01 20	Rescare Minnesota, Inc.	3-Jan-22	Rate Setting	Contract Amendment #2 to provide Intensive Residential Treatment Services (IRTS) to adults with mental illness(es) and substance use disorders (SUD) in Ramsey County. Amendment extends contract from 12/31/2021 through 12/31/2022 and contains language changes. Agreement is for the period of 01/01/2018 through 12/31/2022.	Human Services	Res.B2015-415
SSD 21-047 ACUMENPSYCHOLO	Acumen Psychology PLLC	3-Jan-22	Rate Setting	Contract to provide Rule 20 psychological evaluations for juveniles referred by the court. Agreement is for the period of 1/1/22 through 12/31/23.	Social Services	Res. B2020-249
SSD 21-049 SPRINGPATHMENT	Rescare Minnesota Inc.	3-Jan-22	Rate Setting	Contract to provide Intensive Residential Treatment Services (IRTS) to adults with mental illness(es) and substance use disorders (SUD). Agreement is for the period of 1/1/22 through 12/31/24.	Social Services	Res. B2020-249
SSD 18-028 METRO ITS	Metro Social Services Inc	3-Jan-22	Rate Setting	Contract Amendment #3 for intensive therapeutic services (ITS) designed for children with severe emotional disturbances (SED) or emotional or behavioral disorders (EBD) and their families. Amendment contains a rate increase. Amendment extends contract from 12/31/21 through 12/31/23. Agreement is for the period of 1/18/2019 through 12/31/2023.	Social Services	Res. B2017-326.

CHS18 HAPKE 01 22	Yoshiko, N. Hapke MD PA	4-Jan-22	Rate Setting	Contract Amendment #5 to provide psychiatric services to patients of Ramsey County Social Services. Amendment extends contract from 12/31/2021 through 12/31/2022 and contains rate changes. Agreement is for the period of 01/05/2018 through 12/31/2022.	Social Services	Res. B2020-249
PH000972	Hennepin Health Care DBA HCMC	4-Jan-22	\$99,924.52 *	Contract Amendment #1 will provide care, consultation and services for clients with STDs and HIV, as well as consultation for syringe services programming and the HIV outreach team. Amendment extends contract from 12/31/21 through 6/30/22. No change in NTE amount Agreement is for the period of 3/11/2019 through 6/30/2022.	Public Health	3.40.27c
SSD 19-018 THOMASALLEN	Thomas Allen Inc	4-Jan-22	Rate Setting	Contract Amendment #2 to provide OBRA Level II screenings. Amendment contains rate changes and extends contract from 12/31/2021 through 12/31/2022. Agreement is for the period of 01/01/2019 through 12/31/2022.	Social Services	Res. B2017-326
IS000117	EZLinks LLC	5-Jan-22	\$5,234.80	Contract Amendment #4 to provide tee time reservation system for Ramsey County golf courses. Amendment extends contract from 12/31/21 through 12/31/22. No change in NTE amount. Agreement is for the period of 4/24/14 through 12/32/22.	Parks and Recreation	Res. B2019-076

GRANT & REVENUE AGREEMENTS

CONTRACT NUMBER	CONTRACTOR'S NAME	DATE SIGNED	AMOUNT OF GRANT	PURPOSE OF GRANT	DEPARTMENT	AUTHORITY
G000878 MNDHS CHS	Minnesota Department of Human Services	16-Mar-21	\$270,000.00	Grant Agreement to provide funding for the development of Preschool Development. Agreement is for the period of 3/16/21 through 12/30/22.	Human Services	B2021-081
G000869 MNDPS EMHS	Minnesota Department of Public Safety	11-May-21	\$105,992.00	Grant Agreement to provide Emergency Management supplemental funding for COVID specific expenses. Agreement is for the period of 1/27/20 through 12/1/21.	Emergency Management	Res. 2004-317

PH001124	Roseville Independent School District #623	17-May-21	\$190,000.00	Grant Agreement to provide funding for innovative ways to promote and increase waste reduction and recycling. Agreement is for the period of 4/12/21 through 12/31/21.	Public Health	Res. B2020-116
G000868 HSD AMERICORPS	AmeriCorps	10-Sep-21	\$200,000.00	Grant Agreement to provide site for Housing and Stability Department to host and fiscally support up to 20 members. Agreement is for the period of 09/13/2021 through 08/31/2022.	Housing and Stability	Res. B2021-194
G000871 SPPD SHRF	Saint Paul Police Department	22-Nov-21	\$80,416.00	Grant Agreement to provide sub-agreement for pass through of the 2022 Towards Zero Death grant fund reimbursement for hours worked for scheduled traffic safety issues related to impaired driving, occupant protection, speed, and distracted driving. Agreement is for the period of 10/1/21 through 9/30/22.	Sheriff's Office	Res. 2009-387
G000868 HSD AMERICORPS	AmeriCorps	29-Nov-21	\$200,000.00	* Grant Agreement Amendment #1 to provide site for Housing and Stability Department to host and fiscally support up to 20 members. Amendment contains language changes. No change in term or NTE amount. Agreement is for the period of 09/13/2021 through 08/31/2022.	Housing and Stability	Res. B2021-194
G000869 MNDPS EMHS	Minnesota Department of Public Safety	29-Nov-21	\$105,992.00	* Grant Agreement Amendment #1 to provide Emergency Management supplemental funding for COVID specific expenses. Amendment extends contract from 12/1/21 through 1/21/22. No change in NTE amount. Agreement is for the period of 1/27/20 through 1/21/22.	Emergency Management	Res. 2004-317
R000614 USJUSDEA SHRF	US Department of Justice, DEA, Omaha Field Division	1-Dec-21	\$19,372.00	Revenue Agreement to provide for the reimbursement of services for two officers serving on the Task Force. Agreement is for the period of 10/1/21 through 9/30/22.	Sheriff's Office	Res. 2010-290, 3.40.27d
ISDP 0000013061	DSI-ITI LLC.	9-Dec-21	\$14,233.00	Large Purchase Order to provide OMS software yearly maintenance and support for Corrections. Agreement is for the period of 12/15/21 through 12/14/22.	Information Services	3.40.33c

G000872 PRK DNR	Minnesota Department of Natural Resources	13-Dec-21	\$72,000.00	Grant to provide for managing ash trees for emerald ash borer (EAB) on Ramsey County lands. Agreement is for the period of 11/30/21 through 6/30/23.	Parks and Recreation	3.40.39d
R000611 RWMWD PRK	Ramsey-Washington Metro Watershed District	13-Dec-21	\$70,000.00	Revenue Agreement to provide technical design services. Agreement is for the period of 1/1/22 through 12/31/22.	Parks and Recreation	3.40.27d
PW2021-05	City of Saint Paul	16-Dec-21	\$92,033.50	Cooperative Agreement to provide for sidewalk and pedestrian improvements on McKnight Road between Mailand and Londin Lane. Agreement is for the period of 12/16/21 through 12/31/50.	Public Works	Res. B2020-071
R000612 RCWD PRK	Rice Creek Watershed District	17-Dec-21	\$23,000.00	Revenue Agreement to provide technical design services. Agreement is for the period of 1/1/22 to 12/31/22.	Parks and Recreation	3.40.27d
G000870 MNHOUSING EGCI	Minnesota Housing	20-Dec-21	\$444,700.00	Grant Agreement to provide secure stable housing for families with school-age children who have moved frequently and for unaccompanied youth in order to reduce school absenteeism; stabilize children in one home setting or, at a minimum, in one school setting; and reduce shelter usage. Agreement is for the period of 01/01/2022 through 09/30/2024.	Economic Growth and Community Investment	Res. B2021-263
R000613 CSPW PRK	City of Shoreview- Public Works Department	22-Dec-21	\$15,000.00	Revenue Agreement to provide technical construction site inspection services. Agreement is for the period of 1/1/22 through 12/31/22.	Parks and Recreation	3.40.27d
R000610 LIONSGATE SHRF	Lionsgate Academy	22-Dec-21	\$49,992.00	Revenue Agreement Amendment #1 to provide one full-time deputy sheriff to serve as a School Resource Officer. Amendment increases max NTE by \$49,992.00 from \$2,500.00 to \$51,242.00. No change in term. Agreement is for the period of 7/1/21 through 6/30/22.	Sheriff's Office	3.40.27d

NUMBER	SINGLE SOURCE CONTRACTOR'S NAME	DATE SIGNED	AMOUNT OF CONTRACT	PURPOSE OF CONTRACT	DEPARTMENT	AUTHORITY
--------	------------------------------------	----------------	--------------------------	---------------------	------------	-----------

SSD 21-037 SOLIDGROUND	Solid Ground	2-Dec-21	\$110,000.00	Contract to provide site-based transitional housing to Mothers First participants in need of housing and supportive services. Agreement is for the period of 12/1/21 through 11/30/2023.	Social Services	3.40.27c
COMGR000080	W Haywood Burns Institute	2-Dec-21	\$175,000.00	Contract to provide facilitation of the Transforming Systems Together (TST) partnership. Agreement is for the period of 12/1/21 through 11/30/2023.	County Manager	3.40.27c
ATTY000351	Gray Peak Strategies LLC	8-Dec-21	\$30,000.00	Contract to provide technical expertise to redesign a batch of document forms used to collect information for clients in the Child Support Services Division. Agreement is for the period of 12/27/21 through 12/26/22.	County Attorney	3.40.27c
COMGR000082	Neighborhood House Association	20-Dec-21	\$15,000.00	Contract to provide upward mobility project consulting. Agreement is for the period of 12/27/21 through 5/31/22.	County Manager	3.40.27c
COMGR000083	Community Action Partnership	27-Dec-21	\$15,000.00	Contract to provide Upward Mobility Project consulting. Agreement is for the period of 12/27/21 through 5/31/22.	County Manager	3.40.27c
SSD 21-055 MINNESOTACAREP	Minnesota Care Partner LLC.	27-Dec-21	\$100,000.00	Contract to provide Rule 25 assessments. Agreement is for the period of 1/1/22 through 6/30/22.	Social Services	3.40.27c
SSD 21-056 RESTORATIONCOU	Restoration Counseling & Community Services	29-Dec-21	\$100,000.00	Contract to provide Rule 25 Assessments. Agreement is for the period of 1/1/22 through 6/30/22.	Social Services	3.40.27c
COMGR000084	Independent School District 623	30-Dec-21	\$15,000.00	Contract to provide Upward Mobility Project consulting. Agreement is for the period of 12/27/21 through 5/31/22.	County Manager	3.40.27c
SSD 21-051 HANDYHELPLLC	HandyHelp LLC	30-Dec-21	\$100,000.00	Contract to provide Rule 25 assessments. Agreement is for the period of 1/1/22 through 6/30/22. Agreement is for the period of 1/1/22 through 6/30/22.	Social Services	3.40.27c

EMERGENCY PURCHASES

CONTRACT	DATE	AMOUNT OF
----------	------	-----------

NUMBER	CONTRACTOR'S NAME	SIGNED	CONTRACT	PURPOSE OF CONTRACT	DEPARTMENT	AUTHORITY
HSD000001	Family Housing Fund	14-Dec-21	-\$2,643,179.00	Contract Amendment #1 to provide emergency rental assistance. Amendment decreases max NTE by \$2,643,179.00 from \$5,000,000.00 to \$2,356,821.00. No change in term. Agreement is for the period of 03/1/2021 through 03/31/2022.	Housing Stability	B2021-121
RECERT-CARES-033	Hispanic Advocacy and Community Empowerment Through Research (HACER)	17-Dec-21	\$259,500.00 *	Contract Amendment #1 to provide outreach, engagement and connections to the Latino Community. Amendment extends the contract from 12/31/21 to 12/31/22. Agreement is for the period of 11/16/20 through 12/31/2022.	Racial Equity and Community Engagement Response Team	Res. B2021-206
RECERT-CARES-032	Grace Restoration International (GRI)	20-Dec-21	\$45,000.00	Contract Amendment #2 to provide outreach, engagement and connections to the African Born Community. Amendment increases the max NTE by \$45,000.00 from \$120,000.00 to \$165,000.00. Amendment extends the contract from 12/31/21 to 12/31/22. Agreement is for the period of 11/12/20 through 12/31/2022.	Racial Equity and Community Engagement Response Team	Res. B2021-206
RECERT-COVID-003	District 2 Community Council	20-Dec-21	\$155,000.00	Contract Amendment #1 to provide for a ADOS Trusted Messenger. Amendment extends contract from 12/31/21 to 12/31/22. Amendment increases the NTE by \$155,000.00 from \$10,000.00 to \$165,000.00. Agreement is for the period of 6/16/21 through 12/31/22.	Racial Equity and Community Engagement Response Team	Res. B2021-206
RECERT-CARES-029	Africa Network for Development Inc. (ANDI)	20-Dec-21	\$25,000.00	Contract Amendment #2 to provide outreach, engagement and resource connections to African Born residents of Ramsey County. Amendment extends the contract from 12/31/21 to 12/31/22. Amendment increases the NTE from \$125,000 to \$165,000.00. Agreement is for the period of 11/18/20 through 12/31/22.	Racial Equity and Community Engagement Response Team	Res. B2021-206
RECERT-CARES-035	Hmong American Partnership (HAP)	20-Dec-21	\$165,000.00 *	Contract Amendment #2 to provide outreach, engagement and connections to the Asian/Pacific Community. Amendment extends the contract from 12/31/21 to 12/31/22. No change in NTE amount. Agreement is for the period of 11/16/20 through 12/31/2022.	Racial Equity and Community Engagement Response Team	Res. B2021-206

RECERT-CARES-035	Hmong American Partnership (HAP)	20-Dec-21	\$100,000.00	Contract Amendment #1 to provide outreach, engagement and connections to the Asian/Pacific Community. Amendment increases the max NTE by \$100,000 from \$65,000 to \$165,000 and extends the contract from 12/31/20 to 12/31/21. Agreement is for the period of 11/16/20 through 12/31/2021.	Racial Equity and Community Engagement Response Team	Res. B2020-061
RECERT-COVID-004	Hawj United of Minnesota	20-Dec-21	\$142,000.00	Contract Amendment #1 to provide an Asian/Pacific Islander Trusted Messenger. Amendment extends contract from 12/31/21 to 12/31/22. Amendment increases the NTE by \$142,000.00 from \$23,000.00 to \$165,000.00. Agreement is for the period of 06/14/2021 through 12/31/2022.	Racial Equity and Community Engagement Response Team	Res. B2021-206
RECERT-CARES-040	MN Dawah Institute (MDI)	20-Dec-21	\$40,000.00	Contract Amendment #2 to provide outreach, engagement and connections to the African Born Community. Amendment increases the NTE by \$40,000.00 from \$125,000.00 to \$165,000.00 Amendment extends the contract date from 12/31/21 to 12/31/22. Agreement is for the period of 11/10/20 through 12/31/22.	Racial Equity and Community Engagement Response Team	Res. B2021-206
RECERT-CARES-049	Vietnamese Social Services of Minnesota	20-Dec-21	\$40,000.00	Contract Amendment #2 to provide Asian/Pacific Islander Trusted Messenger and Community Conversations. Amendment increases the NTE by \$40,000.00 from \$125,000.00 to \$165,000.00 Amendment extends the contract date from 12/31/21 to 12/31/22. Agreement is for the period of 11/10/20 through 12/31/22.	Racial Equity and Community Engagement Response Team	Res. B2021-206
RECERT-COVID-005	Somali Medical Association of America	20-Dec-21	\$140,000.00	Contract Amendment #1 to provide COVID-19 culturally specific & focused vaccine initiative. Amendment increases the NTE by \$140,000.00 from \$25,000.00 to \$165,000.00 Amendment extends the contract date from 12/31/21 to 12/31/22. Agreement is for the period of 06/30/2021 through 12/31/2021.	Racial Equity and Community Engagement Response Team	Res. B2021-206

RECERT-CARES-041	Project Restore MN	20-Dec-21	\$40,000.00	Contract Amendment #2 to provide outreach and engagement to racially, ethnically and culturally diverse youth in Ramsey County. Amendment increases the NTE by \$40,000.00 from \$125,000.00 to \$165,000.00 Amendment extends the contract date from 12/31/21 to 12/31/22. Agreement is for the period of 11/12/20 through 12/31/22.	Racial Equity and Community Engagement Response Team	Res. B2021-206
RECERT-CARES-042	Restoration for All, Inc.	20-Dec-21	\$40,000.00	Contract Amendment #2 to provide outreach and engagement to racially, ethnically and culturally diverse groups especially the African Born Community in Ramsey County. Amendment increases the NTE by 140,000 from \$125,000 to \$165,000 and extends the contract date from 12/31/21 to 12/31/22. Agreement is for the period of 11/12/20 through 12/31/21.	Racial Equity and Community Engagement Response Team	Res. B2021-206
RECERT-CARES-048	The Black Tech Guy	20-Dec-21	\$165,000.00	* Contract Amendment #2 to provide Youth/Young Adult messaging. Amendment extends the contract from 12/30/21 to 12/31/22. No change in NTE amount. Agreement is for the period of 11/18/20 through 12/31/22.	Racial Equity and Community Engagement Response Team	Res. B2021-206
RECERT-CARES-044	Santamaria Broadcasting	20-Dec-21	\$45,000.00	Contract Amendment #2 to provide for a Latino trusted messenger. Amendment increases max NTE by \$45,000.00 from \$120,000.00 to \$165,000.00. Amendment extends contract from 12/31/2021 through 12/31/2022. Agreement is for the period of 11/10/2020 through 12/31/2022.	Racial Equity and Community Engagement Response Team	Res. B2021-206
RECERT-CARES-031	Generations 2 Generation	20-Dec-21	\$25,000.00	Contract Amendment #2 to provide Black, Indigenous, People of Color Connectors. Amendment increases max NTE by \$25,000.00 from \$140,000.00 to \$165,000.00. Amendment extends contract date from 12/31/2021 through 12/31/2022. Agreement is for the period of 11/12/2020 through 12/31/2022.	Racial Equity and Community Engagement Response Team	Res. B2021-206

RECERT-CARES-038	The JK Movement	22-Dec-21	\$5,000.00	Contract Amendment #2 to provide outreach, engagement and connections to Youth/Young adults in the Community. Amendment increases the max NTE by \$5,000.00 from \$160,000.00 to \$165,000.00. Amendment extends contract from 12/31/21 to 12/31/22. Agreement is for the period of 11/16/20 through 12/31/22.	Racial Equity and Community Engagement Response Team	Res. B2021-206
RECERT-CARES-050	Wellshare International	22-Dec-21	\$45,000.00	Contract Amendment #2 to provide African Born Trusted Messenger. Amendment increases the max NTE by \$45,000.00 from \$120,000.00 to \$165,000.00. Amendment extends the contract from 12/31/21 to 12/31/22. Agreement is for the period of 11/10/20 through 12/31/2022.	Racial Equity and Community Engagement Response Team	Res. B2021-206
RECERT-COVID-006	Samo Relief and Consulting	22-Dec-21	\$140,030.00	Contract Amendment #1 to provide COVID-19 culturally specific & focused vaccine Initiative. Amendment increases the max NTE by \$140,030.00 from \$24,970.00 to \$165,000.00. Amendment extends the contract from 12/31/21 to 12/31/22. Agreement is for the period of 06/29/2021 through 12/31/2022.	Racial Equity and Community Engagement Response Team	Res. B2021-206
RECERT-CARES-037	Westside Community Health Services dba Minnesota Community Care	22-Dec-21	\$45,000.00	Contract Amendment #2 to provide for Asian/Pacific Islander Community Conversations. Amendment increases max NTE by \$45,000.00 from \$120,000.00 to \$165,000.00. Amendment extends contract from 12/30/2021 through 12/31/2022. Agreement is for the period of 11/25/2020 through 12/31/2022.	Racial Equity and Community Engagement Response Team	Res. B2021-206
RECERT-CARES-047	The Ark of Covenant Ministry	27-Dec-21	\$60,000.00	Contract Amendment #2 to provide for African Born Community Conversations. Amendment increases max NTE by increases max NTE by \$60,000.00 from \$105,000.00 to \$165,000.00. Amendment extends contract from 12/30/2021 through 12/31/2022. Agreement is for the period of 11/20/2020 through 12/31/2022.	Racial Equity and Community Engagement Response Team	Res. B2020-061

RECERT-CARES-043	Anika M Bowie Sole MBR, dba Anika Bowie	27-Dec-21	\$45,000.00	Contract Amendment #2 to provide Black, Indian, People of Color Trusted Messenger. Amendment extends contract from 12/30/2021 through 12/31/2022. Amendment increases max NTE by \$45,000.00 from \$120,000.00 to \$165,000.00. Agreement is for the period of 11/19/2020 through 12/31/2022.	Racial Equity and Community Engagement Response Team	Res. B2021-206
FASD COVID19-0061	Minnesota Care Counseling Service Inc.	27-Dec-21	\$238,400.00	Contract Amendment #3 to provide housing navigation services for unsheltered/homeless individuals at Mary Hall and/or at the local hotels who have a current contract with Ramsey County to provide shelter. Amendment extends contract from 12/31/21 to 4/30/22. Amendment increases contract NTE by \$155,000.00 from \$549,350.00 to \$704,350.00. Agreement is for the period of 10/28/2020 through 04/30/2022.	Financial Services	Res. B2021-015
FASD COVID19-0065	Person Centered Housing Consultants	27-Dec-21	\$168,000.00	Contract Amendment #3 to provide housing navigation services for unsheltered/homeless individuals in Ramsey County. Amendment #3 extends the contract from 12/30/21 to 04/30/22. Amendment increases the NTE by \$168,000.00 from \$407,600.00 to \$575,600.00. Agreement is for the period of 10/30/20 through 04/30/22.	Financial Services	Res. B2021-015
WFS-COVID-112	Goodwill Easter Seals Minnesota	27-Dec-21	\$100,000.00 *	Contract Amendment #2 to provide construction employment On-the-Job Training at Margaret House (Skill Development Site). Amendment extends contract from 12/31/21 through 12/31/22. No change in NTE amount. Agreement is for the period of 4/1/21 through 12/31/22.	Workforce Solutions	Res. B2020-061
RECERT-COVID-001	Dayton's Bluff District 4 Community Council	27-Dec-21	\$140,000.00	Contract Amendment #1 to provide for a ADOS Trusted Messenger. Amendment extends contract from 12/31/21 through 12/31/22. Amendment increases max NTE by \$140,000.00 from \$25,000.00 to \$165,000.00. Agreement is for the period of 06/16/2021 through 12/31/2022.	Racial Equity and Community Engagement Response Team	Res. B2021-206

FASD COVID19-0052	Safe Ride Twin Cities LLC	29-Dec-21	\$240,000.00	Contract Amendment #3 for Emergency foodservice via home-delivery meals to Ramsey County Residents impacted by COVID19. Amendment extends the contract from 12/31/21 to 04/30/22. Amendment increases the NTE by \$240,000.00 from \$789,457.20 to \$1,029,457.20 but due to a issue with returned voucher that added money to NTE, actual increase is from \$818,688.60 to \$1,058,688.80 in Aspen. Agreement is for the period of 12/01/20 through 04/30/22.	Financial Services	Res. B2021-015
FASD COVID19-0023	Karing Neighbor LLC	29-Dec-21	\$3,023,354.00	Contract Amendment #6 for Emergency foodservice via home-delivery meals to Ramsey County Residents impacted by COVID19. Amendment extends the contract from 12/31/21 to 4/30/22. Amendment increases max NTE by \$262,800.00 from \$3,023,354.00 to \$3,286,154.00. Agreement is for the period of 07/24/20 through 4/30/22.	Financial Services	Res. B2021-015
RECERT-CARES-030	Family Values for Life	30-Dec-21	\$5,000.00	Contract Amendment #2 to provide Black/ADOS Trusted Messenger and Connectors. Amendment increases max NTE by \$5,000.00 from \$160,000.00 to \$165,000.00. Amendment extends contract from 12/31/2021 through 12/31/2022. Agreement is for the period of 11/20/2020 through 12/31/2022.	Racial Equity and Community Engagement Response Team	Res. B2021-206

SOLE SOURCE PURCHASES

CONTRACT NUMBER	CONTRACTOR'S NAME	DATE SIGNED	AMOUNT OF CONTRACT	PURPOSE OF CONTRACT	DEPARTMENT	AUTHORITY
CC003086	Great American Marine	6-Dec-21	\$25,440.00	Contract to provide zodiac boat, accessories, and trailer. Agreement is for the period of 12/6/21 through 12/5/22.	Sheriff's Office	3.40.33c
PH001145	Minnesota Breastfeeding Coalition	7-Dec-21	\$150,000.00	Contract to provide for the breastfeeding coalition. Agreement is for the period of 12/1/21 through 10/31/22.	Public Health	3.40.33c
PH001142	The NewMPLS	10-Dec-21	\$90,000.00	Contract to provide lifestyle coaching. Agreement is for the period of 12/7/21 through 9/29/23.	Public Health	3.40.33c
HSD000015	Catholic Charities	17-Dec-21	\$500,000.00	Contract to provide Higher Ground shelter services. Agreement is for the period of 12/15/21 through 12/14/22.	Housing and Stability	Res. B2021-252

ATTY000350

Transunion Risk and Alternative

3-Jan-22

\$50,000.00

Contract to provide TLOxp subscription
for database investigative search.
Agreement is for the period of 1/1/22
through 12/31/26.

County Attorney

3.40.33c